
Totaal stand kilometers R.T.V. 1980 t/m 2025

Naam 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Totaal 20222024 2025Totaal 2025
1 Kees van de Velde 10.200 7.245 9.035 8.225 8.865 15.090 13.295 13.990 12.025### 9.754 12.170 406.554
2 Alois van der Heid 7.440 7.505 4.100 4.360 1.520 1.920 1.730 ### 367.243
3 Harm van der Heid 7.070 11.040 9.400 11.520 3.460 7.490 10.400 10.905 4.605### 5.095 9.695 322.898
4 Chris Weys 11.432 11.346 13.099 13.339 12.719 12.817 11.957 12.783 9.102### 9.609 9.340 309.908
5 Geert Kleene 3.438 2.496 3.135 2.354 1.319 2.501 1.853 2.377 ### 296.923
6 Henny Kleene 4.400 3.232 4.404 3.800 1.740 3.008 3.242 3.151 2.772### 2.788 230.929
7 Theo de Wit 14.808 16.194 23.003 25.025 24.052 24.004 20.670 20.100 19.261### 20.012 18.100 225.229
8 Jannes Westerhof 7.390 6.682 7.131 7.366 9.571 --- ---### --- --- 200.432
9 Sientje de Boer 6.403 6.615 6.780 6.055 4.950 3.895 5.000 ### 200.133

10 André Nijenhuis 4.755 6.094 6.159 5.871 5.427 6.091 6.421 7.546 6.505### 6.246 4.132 196.106
11 Henk Falkena 7.225 6.700 5.170 6.040 5.095 --- --- ---### --- --- 172.933
12 Willem Lijkendijk 6.106 3.980 6.240 7.293 4.724 5.895 4.800 5.809 4.252### 5.142 4.461 163.344
13 Alie van der Heide 2.555 2.720 2.020 1.460 405 ### --- --- 154.710
14 Jan de Boer 6.818 6.570 6.500 6.715 4.910 3.340 2.715 ### 151.418
15 Simon Hulzinga 4.073 4.527 5.251 5.078 2.780 3.519 3.500 1.838 3.071### 3.211 3.656 145.953
16 Klaaske Schotanis 6.724 4.677 6.651 8.192 4.633 5.900 3.752 5.208 3.277### 5.410 143.580
17 Meine Buitenhuis 4.610 2.550 2.795 2.880 2.270 1.550 3.075 3.060 2.915### 2.490 2.375 143.410
18 Meine Jongschaap 8.066 8.260 8.506 9.066 10.065 12.337 10.074 6.670 8.585### 5.001 5.380 136.384
19 Hennie Dokter 5.668 6.181 --- --- --- --- --- ### --- --- 133.840
20 Rein Huisman --- --- ### --- --- 131.909
21 John Veldhuis 3.360 3.525 2.575 2.595 2.710 4.075 2.765 1.645### 4.250 4.080 115.659
22 Klaasje Weys 7.691 7.040 8.405 7.756 5.249 5.674 5.301 ### --- --- 113.215
23 Henny Blok 1.807 --- --- --- --- --- ---### --- --- 107.503
24 Gerrit Huisman 3.894 --- --- --- ### --- --- 92.532
25 Clarie Hulzinga 3.755 2.238 2.940 3.182 1.250 2.375 2.900 1.260 1.423### 2.853 2.707 84.688
26 Willem Timmerman 1.004 1.702 --- --- --- --- --- ### --- --- 59.463
27 Jenny Veldhuis 1.925 1.870 1.475 1.415 1.740 1.780 255 1.815 1.465### 1.930 1.785 43.244
28 Rena van Gelderen 4.995 4.777 ### 31.704
29 Lammie Timmerma --- --- --- --- --- ### --- --- 25.231
30 Jantje de Vos --- 1.171 1.761 1.755 2.180 2.591 2.146 2.354 2.884### 2.800 2.264 21.906
31 Tineke Dokter 985 ### 21.300



32 Jaap Brandenburg --- --- ### --- --- 19.330
33 Hilda Viel 1.486 940 ### --- --- 13.134
34 Willie Opstal 600 1.222 --- --- --- --- --- ### --- --- 12.330
35 Diny Haze --- --- --- --- --- ### --- --- 10.053
36 Robert Homsma ### --- --- 3.485
37 ###
38 ###

###



Totaal standen kilometers r.t.v. vanaf 1980 t/m 2003.

voor 1988 Naam 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998

39.938 Alois v.d.Heide 15050 11000 16175 16230 14040 12070 12500 12650 12080 11.915 11.185

24.000 Geert Kleene 10400 10320 12450 12800 13185 14330 14435 13165 9405 6.190 7.595

30.020 Kees v.d.Velde 16100 13170 13610 12700 15150 3040 12105 11150 12200 6.780

23.880 Klaas Schreur 8586 10315 7805 5755 6700 8265 7350 6295 5380 9.400 6.855

36.339 Harm v.d.Heide 6586 5830 11013 12875 6320 6720 6.066 5.923

Henny Kleene 425 3230 8905 10360 11470 11640 10350 7165 8.105 9.095

17.665 Koop Haze 3625 5815 6125 9040 10675 12139 10810 12865

Jan Vink 16145

Alie v.d.Heide 2150 7705 11130 9180 6015 4100 8025 2.765 1.555

Leo Opstal 6177 5340 7599 12.271 11.020

44.446 Hendrik Veenstra 6297 7035 5963 3139

Henk Falkena 5040 6115 2770 5.960 6.185

Hennie Dokter 7071 7.810 8.456

29.027 André Nijenhuis 10089 10344 6225 5045 3070

Guusje Scholten 1485 5190 5975 5005 5605 2595 6.514 5.592

Jannes Westerhof 5740 6170 7530 4595 2533 6.416 7.542

33.412 John Veldhuis 2505 1278 2586 1220 2400 1485 890 515 95 2.125 1.975

Sientje de Boer 3865 3655 6300 6215 7.070 4.965

Chris Weys 1775 2320 1980 2654 2.363 2.478

Henny Blok 3333 4265 3923 4.327 1.773

Jacob Gol 5592 6171 5732 6730 5820 2620 10210

Meine Buitenhuis 2.945 5.075

22.545 Willem Lijkendijk 4570 2885 3170 3725 825

Simon Hulzinga 1830 1000 3.770 4.105

2.165 Martinus Koning 3.855 4.120

Jan de Boer 2575 3495 4125 4.525 3.190

René Heinen 3905 4980 6.850 3.925

Jan Struik

Else Looy 4145 3915 3.265 5.750

Jelle Holtrop 3.275 2.403

13.030 Henk Piest 2630 1905 1850

16.270 Jaap Brandenburg 1240 1820

17.735 Piet de Jong

8.603 Martin Keuning 5062 2468 1223

Ronald Oostmeyer 2742 5415 4327 3005

1.530 Wibo Slomp 7455 5740

10.718 Piet van der Avoird

Jenny Veldhuis 296 1151 450 440 460 570 515 25 905 280

voor 1980 Naam 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998

Wicher Veurman

7.395 Cees Verkerk 4273

Clarie Hulzinga

Bennie Daan 991 2875 1355 653 1.411

Willem Timmerman

Klaasje Weys

Tineke Dokter

Frits de Jong



1999 2000 2001 2002 2003     totaal

11000 10030 9295 12660 15.005 242.823 1
9455 7120 9395 10695 10.360 195.300 2

7135 5580 8545 8140 10.560 185.985 3

17.210 12740 9360 7695 8.535 162.126 4

7286 6194 7575 14050 12.568 145.345 5

10505 8780 8290 9010 8.505 125.835 6

8721 7247 9226 11494 8.937 125.447 7

101.943 8

8115 4625 5050 8235 8.285 86.935 9

6417 3171 3846 2701 2.200 80.544 10

66.880 11

7005 6505 7540 8620 9.800 65.540 12

4839 6814 8650 6154 5.093 64.887 13

63.800 14

8206 4245 2810 3760 3.385 60.367 15

3894 3450 2456 3361 5.288 58.975 16

940 2566 1885 2704 231 58.812 17

5485 5050 4300 4800 4.900 56.605 18

2980 3095 4293 10864 13.839 48.641 19

4074 5721 6515 6541 7.562 48.034 20

42.875 21

5040 5700 7000 7250 8.000 41.010 22

1915 39.635 23

4687 4190 3779 6007 6.504 35.872 24

2410 4750 4210 7320 5.570 34.400 25

3725 2235 1440 2735 3.125 31.170 26

2570 285 1750 1550 2.330 28.145 27

4033 4958 5157 4958 5.038 24.144 28

1395 1475 1125 1050 630 22.750 29

2059 2205 3303 4059 3.583 20.887 30

19.415 31

19.330 32

17.735 33

17.356 34

15.489 35

14.726 36

3.672 14.390 37

725 2068 1700 2305 228 12.118 38

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 totaal

11.677 11.677 39

11.668 40

2691 2321 480 2630 2.026 10.148 41

825 796 874 9.780 42

8.487 8.487 43

841 841 3477 3.101 8.260 44

1824 1636 3085 1.515 8.060 45

3256 3.981 7.237 46



6.812 Albert Scholten

6.270 Rudi Scheenstra

Diny Haze

Marchel Tissingh

4.550 Piet van de Laan

Bram Mulder

3.172 Rein Berger

Lammie Timmerman

Fabio Atzori 2480

200 Meine Groen 2060

Maartje de Zeeuw

Ellen Scholten

Esmeralda Bijkerk

Willie Opstal

Berend Bruins 570

Deze lijst is opgemaakt door Koop Haze.



6.812 47

6.270 48

1177 1028 1296 1.793 5.294 49

1860 2.788 4.648 50

4.550 51

3420 3.420 52

3.172 53

3.094 3.094 54

2.480 55

2.460 56

1.811 1.811 57

1.115 1.115 58

925 925 59

825 825 60

570 61
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